
Maharashtra Energy Development Agency (MEDA), Pune 
 

Design, Manufacture, Supply, Installation, Testing And Commissioning With Five Years Comprehensive Maintenance Contract Of Grid Connected Solar Power Plant At ITI Mulund, ITI Govandi and ITI Chandivali In Mumbai 
Suburban State Of Maharashtra 

 

Signature and seal of Tenderer                                                Page 1 of 1 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 Tender  Notice no. MUM/MS/ITI/2022-23/01 

 Particulars of the work Design, Manufacture, Supply, Installation, Testing And 

Commissioning With Five Years Comprehensive 

Maintenance Contract Of Grid Connected Solar Power Plant 

At ITI Mulund (80 KW), ITI Govandi (50 KW) and ITI 

Chandivali (15 KW) In Mumbai Suburban State Of 

Maharashtra 

 Estimated Cost 92,59,440/-( Ninety Two Lacs Fifty Nine Thousand Four 

Hundred Fourty Only) 

 Amount of Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

92,594/-(Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Four 

only) should be paid online through respective portal only. 

 Security Deposit 3% of contract value by Demand Draft (DD) in favor of 

MEDA payable at Pune. 

 Cost of tender document Rs. 17,700/- (Rs. Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred Only) 

including 18% GST (Non-refundable & Non Transferable) 

 Sale of tender document From 11/05/2023 at 15.00 hours to 22/05/2023 at 15.00 

hours 

 Date of Pre Bid Meeting 17/05/2023 at 15.00 hours 

 Last date & time of submission of 

tender  

22/05/2023 at 15.00 hours 

 Date & time of opening of tender 23/05/2023 at 15.00 hours 

 Place of submission of tender MEDA Divisional Office, Mumbai 

MAHARASHTRA ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

1012-A, 10th Floor, Embassy Centre,  Nariman Point, 

Mumbai - 400021 

If any technical difficulties arise while filling up e-tender, please call at 24 x 7 Help Desk Number 0120-

4001 002/005 at NIC. It is compulsory to pay tender document fee, EMD through E-payment SBI Net 

Banking, RTGS and NEFT only. 

 

Sd/- 

Divisional General Manager 

MEDA, Mumbai 


